

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.99/2003 (For Prel. hearing)

ALKA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 17/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Issue notice on the application for stay also.
In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in H.M.P. No. 561/2002 titled "Vinod Kumar
Vs. Alka" pending before the Family Court at Agra, Uttar
Pradesh.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master