

DATE NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 99 OF 2003

ALKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 121 of 2004 and

T.P.(CRL) NO. 123 of 2004

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were mentioned today

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)/

Mentioned by

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

for Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 22nd July, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER