

ITEM NO.211

COURT NO.1

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 99 OF 2003

ALKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 121 of 2004 (Vinod Kumar & Anr. vs. Alka)

(with appln.(s) for stay and directions and office report) and

T.P.(CRL) NO. 123 of 2004 (Vinod Kumar vs. Alka)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) in

TP 99/03 and Respondent(s)

in TP 121 & 123/04

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) in

TP 99/03 and Petitioner(s)

in TP 121 & 123/04

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. R M Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

TP(Crl.) Nos. 121/2004 and 123/2004 : Until further orders, proceedings in the trial court shall remain stayed.

The hearing in the petitions is adjourned.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER